Random Copolyesters Containing Perylene Bisimide: Flexible Films
and Fluorescent Fibers
S. Kumari Nisha† and S. K. Asha*,†,‡,§
†Polymer Science and Engineering Division, CSIR-National Chemical Laboratory, Dr Homi Bhabha Road, Pune 411008, India
‡Academy of Scientific and Innovative Research, New Delhi, India
§CSIR-Network Institutes of Solar Energy, New Delhi, India
*S Supporting Information
ABSTRACT: Random copolyesters of poly(L-lactic acid) (PLLA) and [poly-

OPV-2-diol) (wt %)
mol % of PBI/OPV
incorporation from UVa
Mw
(g/mol)b
poly dispersity
index (ĐM)
ηinh
(dL/g)c
TD
(°C)d
yield
(%)
PLLA 100600 1.8 1.01 268 95
PCCD−PBI-10 3.42 23700 1.9 0.30 420 76
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-10 90:10 0.33 99100 1.7 0.90 299 98
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-30 70:30 1.02 79400 1.9 0.75 300 98
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-50 50:50 1.69 56600 1.7 0.68 296 98
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-70 30:70 2.92 35700 2.2 0.37 307 98
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-90 10:90 3.29 18400 2.2 0.22 307 98
PLLA−PCCD-PBI-
10-OPV-5
85:10:5 0.32 (PBI) 0.67 (OPV) 79200 2.0 0.74 252 96
aMeasured in chloroform solution. bMeasured by size exclusion chromatography (SEC) in chloroform (CHCl3), calibrated with linear, narrow